Client Code: PULSE.000GEN

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Radiall Incorporated	Name: Pulse Engineering, Inc. Street Address: 12220 World Trade Drive City: San Diego State: California ZIP: 92128
() Individual () General Partnership () Association () Limited Partnership () Other: (X) Corporation of: Delaware	() Individual () General Partnership () Association () Limited Partnership () Other: (X) Corporation of: Delaware
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: () Yes (X) No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No
(X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other:	Application number(s) or registration number(s): a. Trademark Registration No(s):
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures)	1,002,640 : 1,121,359 : 1,163,486 : 1,199,867 : 1,562,026 : 2,080,733 : 2,110,080 : 2,301,062 : 2,334,506 : 2,902,945
December 7, 2006	Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of registrations involved: Ten
Customer No. 20,995	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$265
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: PULSE.000GEN	(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number: 11-1410	
Please charge this account for any additional fees which	ch may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy is a true copy of the original document.	oing information is true and correct, and any attached
AnneMarie Kaiser Name of Person Signing Şignature	Date Feb. 7, 2007
Total number of pages including	eover-sheet, attachments and document: 4

Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

3396433:020707/JJH

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the gray of December, 2006, ("Effective Date") by and between RADIALL INCORPORATED (formerly Radiall Antenna Technologies, Inc.), a Delaware corporation having a place of business located at 104 John W. Murphy Drive, New Haven, Connecticut 16513 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and PULSE ENGINEERING, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business located at 12220 World Trade Drive, San Diego, California 92128 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference in its entirety, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, without limitation, all federal or state trademark or service mark registrations, common law rights, trade name rights, service mark rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for infringement occurring prior to, on, and/or after Effective Date, or other damages (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademarks") worldwide;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and has not knowingly abandoned the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title, goodwill, and interest in and to the Trademarks worldwide; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, goodwill, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks worldwide:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks set forth in Exhibit A together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of December, 2006.

RADIALL-INCORPORATED

Name: A HERNANDEL
Title: VICE CHAIRAN.

STATE OF Conn 7 ss.

On the ______ day of December, 2006, before me, Kathleen A Dama_____, Notary Public, personally appeared Andre Hegnarder_ personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same in her/his authorized capacity, and that by her/his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

A attleen afam.
My commission expires 10/31/2011

Notary Signature

EXHIBIT A

Marks: IN CAPS

Matters Radiall/Larsen Trademark Report

Matter ID by	egins '160-' and 1	Matter ID begins '160-' and tm status contains 'pending' or 'registered'	red.				
Matter (D	Country	Mark	Filing Date	Application No.	Registraton Date	Registration No.	Status
160-17622-01	Canada	KULROD	9/21/1973	368302	6/21/1974	199,949	Registered
160-17623-01	USA	KULROD	9/6/1973	73/000,260	1/28/1975	1,002,640	Registered
160-21137-01	Mexico	LARSEN	8/16/1978	128486	8/16/1978	222228	Registered
160-21177-01	USA	LARSEN	6/5/1978	173157	7/3/1979	1121359	Registered
160-21589-01	USA	KULDUCKIE	2/15/1979	204,082	8/4/1981	1,163,486	Registered
160-22079-01	USA	LARSEN	2/19/1979	204,130	6/29/1982	1,199,867	Registered
160-22171-01	Canada	LARSEN	6/15/1979	441039	8/22/1980	249758	Registered
160-23826-01	Canada	KULDUCKIE	12/23/1980	463,308	3/11/1983	277,438	Registered
160-31874-01	USA	KULGLASS	3/20/1989	787756	10/24/1989	1562026	Registered
160-40660-01	Taiwan	LARSEN	7/28/1994	83049681	7/1/1995	682719	Registered
160-43572-01	USA	MISCELLANEOUS	10/30/1995	75/011,958	7861/22/1	2,080,733	Registered
160-43720-01	USA	UPLINK	10/24/1995	75/009980	10/28/1997	2110080	Registered
160-53023-01	USA	ANTENNA	6/1/1998	75/494,678	12/14/1999	2,301,062	Registered
160-53024-01	USA	SPOTSI	6/1/1998	75/494,677	3/28/2000	2,334,506	Registered
160-66664-01	USA	ANTENNA	9/9/2003	76/546,810	11/16/2004	2,902,945	Registered

8/24/2006 10:31:03 AM